

XITEM NO.29

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2057/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in CRR No. 2541/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Goel, Adv.for  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.for  
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned appearing counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

We find no merit in the special leave petition.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed accordingly.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master